Detachable Active Array Heads
DAAH probes
January 2007
The Detachable Active Array Heads (DAAH) probes have been
specially designed to suit the needs of the industry for phased ar-
ray probes.  With these contact probes, it is now possible to detach
the acoustic transducer from the cable which reduces the cost and
gives more flexibility.  DAAH probes reach the highest standard for

• Simplify instrument setup and reduce errors as all probes
come with reference configuration files.
Patent pending
TYPE1 DAAH  ●  PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS  ●   JANUARY 2007
HARFANG Microtechniques Inc.
4975, rue Rideau (Suite 140) - Québec, Qué. - Canada G2E 5H5
Tél:  +1 (418) 683-6222         Fax:  +1 (418) 683-7032         www.harfangmicro.com
TYPE 1 DAAH PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
FREQUENCY PHOTO MODEL NUMBER
NUMBER OF
ELEMENTS
PITCH
(mm)
WEDGE
2.25 MHz
T1-PE-2.25M20E1.2P 20 1.2 External
T1-PE-2.25M14E1.2P-35W0D 14 1.2 35˚, Integral
T1-PE-2.25M18E1.2P-17W0D 18 1.2 17˚, Integral
5 MHz
T1-PE-5.0M32E0.8P 32 0.8 External
T1-PE-5.0M22E0.8P-35W0D 22 0.8 35˚, Integral
T1-PE-5.0M26E0.8P-17W0D 26 0.8 17˚, Integral
7.5 MHz
T1-PE-7.5M44E0.6P 44 0.6 External
T1-PE-7.5M30E0.6P-35W0D 30 0.6 35˚, Integral
T1-PE-7.5M40E0.6P-17W0D 40 0.6 17˚, Integral
FOOTPRINT - mm (in.) EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS - mm (in.)
L’ W L W H
Common
Features
... ... 32.0 (1.26) 29.2 (1.15) 14.6 (0.57)
27.9 (1.10) 17.6 (0.69) 34.2 (1.35) 17.6 (0.69) 27.3 (1.07)
30.1 (1.18) 17.6 (0.69) 33.8 (1.33) 17.6 (0.69) 22.3 (0.88)
ADAPTOR SOCKET SPECIFICATIONS
Type 1 DAAH Adaptor, Hypertronics con-
nector, 200 cm
EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS - mm (in.)
L W H
Single ASM-9038-HY200 32.0 (1.26) 17.6 (0.69) 21.9 (0.86)
Dual ASM-9039-HY200 32.0 (1.26) 17.6 (0.69) 21.9 (0.86)
Quad ASM-9040-HY200 32.0 (1.26) 17.6 (0.69) 21.9 (0.86)
EXTERNAL WEDGES SPECIFICATIONS
Type 1 external mounte wedge, Rexolite
material
CUT ANGLE RANGE
T1-35W0D-LOW-REXO 35 35-75 SW
T1-17W0D-LOW-REXO 17 0-70 LW
--- T1-0W0D-REXO flat Delay line
L
WL’
L